
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01170

06/04/2
021

ALVAREZ, CARLA Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ALVAREZ, CARLA

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01172

06/04/2
021

BENSON, GERALD 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BENSON, GERALD ALLEN JR

PASSING IN A NO PASSING 
ZONE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01173

06/04/2
021

BORSZICH, NICHOLAS 
JOHN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BORSZICH, NICHOLAS JOHN

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00316

06/04/2
021

BOWERS-SIMMONS, AMBER 
RENEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOWERS-SIMMONS, AMBER 
RENEE

CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01171

06/04/2
021

BROWN, NANCY 
AMANDA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROWN, NANCY AMANDA

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 3RD OR SUB 
OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00056

06/04/2
021

CLINTON, CASEY ANN Plaintiff
CLINTON, CASEY ANN vs. 
CLINTON, SCOTT KEITH

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00056

06/04/2
021

CLINTON, SCOTT 
KEITH Defendant

CLINTON, CASEY ANN vs. 
CLINTON, SCOTT KEITH

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01174

06/04/2
021

DAETWILER, CRYSTAL 
LOUISE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DAETWILER, CRYSTAL 
LOUISE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01175

06/04/2
021

DAWSON, ROSALIE 
DURCEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DAWSON, ROSALIE DURCEL

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00068

06/04/2
021

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff
DISCOVER BANK vs. ROSS, 
AMY DIAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00057

06/04/2
021

FREDERICK, ZACHARY 
CHASE Defendant

WILLIAMS, MATHEANNA vs. 
FREDERICK, ZACHARY 
CHASE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00314

06/04/2
021

FUNBURG, RYAN 
DELANE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FUNBURG, RYAN DELANE

DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE
OF MINOR, 2ND OFFENSE, 
AFC 2+ (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01176

06/04/2
021

GARRETT, CARSON WILLIAM-
COLLIER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GARRETT, CARSON WILLIAM-
COLLIER

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00123

06/04/2
021

GLASS, EMILY LEA 
ELIZABETH Person 2

HUTSON, COBY JOE RICHARD
and GLASS, EMILY LEA 
ELIZABETH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01177

06/04/2
021

GREGORY, BAILEY Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GREGORY, BAILEY

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01178

06/04/2
021

HARADER, ROBERT 
WILLIAM Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARADER, ROBERT 
WILLIAM

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00317

06/04/2
021

HINTON, 
ISABELLE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HINTON, ISABELLE

CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01179

06/04/2
021

HUTCHINS, ELAINE 
MICHELLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HUTCHINS, ELAINE 
MICHELLE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00123

06/04/2
021

HUTSON, COBY JOE 
RICHARD Person 1

HUTSON, COBY JOE 
RICHARD and GLASS, 
EMILY LEA ELIZABETH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01180

06/04/2
021

JACKSON, MARIE 
ANTONETTE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JACKSON, MARIE 
ANTONETTE

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01181

06/04/2
021

JAMES, ASHLEY 
CHRISTINE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JAMES, ASHLEY 
CHRISTINE

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01182

06/04/2
021

JAMES, ASHLEY 
CHRISTINE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JAMES, ASHLEY 
CHRISTINE

FAIL TO OBEY INSTRUCTIONS OF 
OFFICIAL TRAFFIC-CONTROL 
DEVICE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00091

06/04/2
021

KEELIN, KENDRA ANNE Plaintiff
KEELIN, KENDRA ANNE 
vs. KEELIN, MICHAEL LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00091

06/04/2
021

KEELIN, MICHAEL LEE Defendant
KEELIN, KENDRA ANNE 
vs. KEELIN, MICHAEL LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00309

06/04/2
021

KEMBLE, KEVIN 
DEWAYNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KEMBLE, KEVIN 
DEWAYNE JR.

RAPE 2ND DEGREE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00312

06/04/2
021

LAVIOLETTE, CHRISTOPHER 
WAYNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LAVIOLETTE, 
CHRISTOPHER WAYNE

RAPE 1ST DEGREE (UNDER 14) 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00315

06/04/2
021

MOREAU, MIKAYALA 
KASSANDRA Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MOREAU, MIKAYALA 
KASSANDRA

CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00311

06/04/2
021

PATE, JAMAHL 
AHNID Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PATE, JAMAHL AHNID

RAPE 1ST DEGREE (UNDER 14) 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00122

06/04/2
021

PLATT, BAILEY ANN Person 2
REINART, BARRY 
MICHAEL and PLATT, 
BAILEY ANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00122

06/04/2
021

REINART, BARRY 
MICHAEL Person 1

REINART, BARRY 
MICHAEL and PLATT, 
BAILEY ANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00068

06/04/2
021

ROSS, AMY DIAN Defendant
DISCOVER BANK vs. ROSS, AMY 
DIAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00313

06/04/2
021

SMITH, DILLON 
SLOAN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, DILLON SLOAN

FELONIOUSLY POINTING A 
FIREARM (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2021-
00025

06/04/2
021

SODOWSKY, DENISE 
CAROL Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF SODOWSKY,
DENISE CAROL

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00052

06/04/2
021

WARREN, MILES NEVIN 
WALKER Plaintiff

WARREN, MILES NEVIN 
WALKER vs.

NAME CHANGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00310

06/04/2
021

WATERDOWN, BRENDA 
LYNN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WATERDOWN, BRENDA LYNN

ENABLING CHILD SEXUAL 
ABUSE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00057

06/04/2
021

WILLIAMS, 
MATHEANNA Plaintiff

WILLIAMS, MATHEANNA vs. 
FREDERICK, ZACHARY CHASE

PROTECTIVE ORDER
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