Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01170	06/04/2 021	ALVAREZ, CARLA Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ALVAREZ, CARLA	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01172	06/04/2 021	BENSON, GERALD ALLEN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BENSON, GERALD ALLEN JR	PASSING IN A NO PASSING ZONE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01173	06/04/2 021	BORSZICH, NICHOLAS JOHN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BORSZICH, NICHOLAS JOHN	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00316	06/04/2 021	BOWERS-SIMMONS, AMBER RENEE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BOWERS-SIMMONS, AMBER RENEE	CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01171	06/04/2 021	BROWN, NANCY AMANDA Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BROWN, NANCY AMANDA	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 3RD OR SUB OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00056	06/04/2 021	CLINTON, CASEY ANN Plaintiff	CLINTON, CASEY ANN vs. CLINTON, SCOTT KEITH	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00056	06/04/2 021	CLINTON, SCOTT KEITH Defendant	CLINTON, CASEY ANN vs. CLINTON, SCOTT KEITH	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01174		DAETWILER, CRYSTAL LOUISE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DAETWILER, CRYSTAL LOUISE	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01175	06/04/2 021	DAWSON, ROSALIE DURCEL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DAWSON, ROSALIE DURCEL	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00068	06/04/2 021	DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff	DISCOVER BANK vs. ROSS, AMY DIAN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00057	06/04/2 021	FREDERICK, ZACHARY CHASE Defendant	WILLIAMS, MATHEANNA vs. FREDERICK, ZACHARY CHASE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00314		FUNBURG, RYAN DELANE Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FUNBURG, RYAN DELANE	DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE OF MINOR, 2ND OFFENSE, AFC 2+ (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01176	06/04/2 021	GARRETT, CARSON WILLIAM- COLLIER Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GARRETT, CARSON WILLIAM- COLLIER	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)		06/04/2 021	GLASS, EMILY LEA ELIZABETH Person 2	HUTSON, COBY JOE RICHARD and GLASS, EMILY LEA ELIZABETH	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01177	06/04/2 021	GREGORY, BAILEY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GREGORY, BAILEY	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01178	06/04/2 021	HARADER, ROBERT WILLIAM Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HARADER, ROBERT WILLIAM	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00317		HINTON, ISABELLE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HINTON, ISABELLE	CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01179	06/04/2 021	HUTCHINS, ELAINE MICHELLE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HUTCHINS, ELAINE MICHELLE	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00123	06/04/2 021	HUTSON, COBY JOE RICHARD Person 1	HUTSON, COBY JOE RICHARD and GLASS, EMILY LEA ELIZABETH	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01180	06/04/2 021	JACKSON, MARIE ANTONETTE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JACKSON, MARIE ANTONETTE	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01181	06/04/2 021	JAMES, ASHLEY CHRISTINE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JAMES, ASHLEY CHRISTINE	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01182	06/04/2 021	JAMES, ASHLEY CHRISTINE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JAMES, ASHLEY CHRISTINE	FAIL TO OBEY INSTRUCTIONS OF OFFICIAL TRAFFIC-CONTROL DEVICE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00091	06/04/2 021	KEELIN, KENDRA ANNE Plaintiff	KEELIN, KENDRA ANNE vs. KEELIN, MICHAEL LEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00091	06/04/2 021	KEELIN, MICHAEL LEE Defendant	KEELIN, KENDRA ANNE vs. KEELIN, MICHAEL LEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00309	06/04/2 021	KEMBLE, KEVIN DEWAYNE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KEMBLE, KEVIN DEWAYNE JR.	RAPE 2ND DEGREE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00312	06/04/2 021	LAVIOLETTE, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LAVIOLETTE, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE	RAPE 1ST DEGREE (UNDER 14) (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00315	06/04/2 021	MOREAU, MIKAYALA KASSANDRA Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MOREAU, MIKAYALA KASSANDRA	CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00311	06/04/2 021	PATE, JAMAHL AHNID Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PATE, JAMAHL AHNID	RAPE 1ST DEGREE (UNDER 14) (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00122	06/04/2 021	PLATT, BAILEY ANN Person 2	REINART, BARRY MICHAEL and PLATT, BAILEY ANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00122	06/04/2 021	REINART, BARRY MICHAEL Person 1	REINART, BARRY MICHAEL and PLATT, BAILEY ANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00068	06/04/2 021	ROSS, AMY DIAN Defendant	DISCOVER BANK vs. ROSS, AMY DIAN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	CF-2021-	06/04/2	SMITH, DILLON	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FELONIOUSLY POINTING A FIREARM (FEL)
(Newkirk)	00313	021	SLOAN Defendant OSW	SMITH, DILLON SLOAN	
Kay (Newkirk)	MC-2021- 00025	06/04/2 021	SODOWSKY, DENISE CAROL Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF SODOWSKY, DENISE CAROL	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
Kay	CV-2021-	06/04/2	WARREN, MILES NEVIN	WARREN, MILES NEVIN	NAME CHANGE
(Newkirk)	00052	021	WALKER Plaintiff	WALKER vs.	
Kay	CF-2021-	06/04/2	WATERDOWN, BRENDA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	ENABLING CHILD SEXUAL
(Newkirk)	00310	021	LYNN Defendant OSW	WATERDOWN, BRENDA LYNN	ABUSE (FEL)
Kay	PO-2021-	06/04/2	WILLIAMS,	WILLIAMS, MATHEANNA vs.	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00057	021	MATHEANNA Plaintiff	FREDERICK, ZACHARY CHASE	